Specifications subject to change
47
Technical Support Center 1-800-522-6752
Dimensions are for reference only. www.tycoelectronics.com
Electronics
Control Relays – Overview
Diagram illustrates amplification
obtained by articulated operating

48 VDC 10 Resistive 1 000 000
48 VDC 1.5 5 ms 18 000 000
ORDERING INFORMATION
GP A
Coil Voltage
A - 12 VDC
B - 24 VDC
C - 48 VDC
D - 125 VDC
F - 250 VDC*
G - 24 VAC 60Hz
I - 120 VAC 60Hz
J - 220 VAC 60Hz
Model Series
GP - Power
ML - Magnetic
Latch Relay
N
Options
N - Magnetic Blow-out Device
Q - Light to indicate coil energization (with 120
VAC, 125 VDC, 220VAC, 250 VDC voltages
only) – GP series only
R - Internal diode to suppress coil de-energization
transient  (When used on DC unit, relay release
time increases to the same value as the AC
equivalent.) – GP series only
Contact Ratings
Socket Available
See Page 5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Specifications subject to change
50
Technical Support Center 1-800-522-6752
Dimensions are for reference only. www.tycoelectronics.com
Electronics
Control Relays – Series TR Timing Relay
DESIGN FEATURES
DESIGN CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS
♦ 4 SPDT Contacts
♦ 8 Timing Ranges
♦ Magnetic blowout device option increases
DC current carrying capacity nearly 10 times
for both NO and NC contacts
components, affording unusual stability over a
realistically broad operating temperature range.
It also provides transient protection and
protection against premature switching of the
output contacts due to power interruption
during timing.
Couples an advanced electromechanical design
with a field-proven solid-state timing network,
an adaptation of the circuit used in the Agastat
premium grade SSC Timer.
This unique circuit also eliminates the need
for supplementary temperature-compensation
Operating Mode: On-Delay (Delay on
energization)
Timing Adjustment: Internal Fixed; Internal Po-
tentiometer
Timing Ranges:
.15 to 3 sec. 4 to 120 sec.
.55 to 15 sec. 10 to 300 sec.
1 to 30 sec. 1 to 30 min.
2 to 60 sec. 2 to 60 min
Accuracy: Repeat Accuracy –  +2% at fixed
temperature and voltage.  Overall Accuracy –

Electronics
Control Relays – Series TR Timing Relay
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Series
TR - Time Delay
Relay
TR N
Options
N - Magnetic
Blow-out device
A
Timing Range
A - .15 to 3 sec.
B - .55 to 15 sec.
C - 1 to 30 sec.
D - 2 to 60 sec.
E - 4 to 120 sec.
G - 10 to 300 sec.
I - 2 to 60 min.
N - 1 to 30 min.
Timing Adjustment
1 - Internal Fixed
3 - Internal
Potentiometer
1B
Operating Voltage
B - 24 VDC
D - 125 VDC
I - 120 VAC 50/60Hz
41
Operation
1 - On-Delay
Output
4 - 4 PDT
FRONT CONNECTED SOCKETS
Cat. No. CR0001
With captive clamp terminals
Cat. No. CR0002
With (#6) binding head screws
Cat. No. CR0095
With (#6) screw terminals
Cat. No. CR0067
With (#6) screw terminals
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Specifications subject to change
52
Technical Support Center 1-800-522-6752
Dimensions are for reference only. www.tycoelectronics.com
Electronics
Accessories
LOCKING SPRINGS
Cat. No. CR0070
For socket:  CR0095
Cat. No. CR0069
For socket:  CR0067
Cat. No. CR0111
For sockets: CR0001& CR0002
HEAVY DUTY LOCKING STRAPS
*Cat. No.   CR0133
For socket: CR0001 & CR0002
*Cat. No.   CR0155
For socket: CR0095
* Catalog number includes strap, strap plate and necessary brackets.
MAGNETIC BLOW OUT DEVICE
Cat. No. CR0190
Reduces arcing on the